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Strong Families Make a Strong Kansas

By Contract Region
Region 1

Reporting month
Referral month

# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago

Performance Standard is 95%

Safety during Family Preservation In Home Services between referral and 180 days FY2013

Jul
Jan

Aug

Feb M

Sep

ar

Oct
Apr

(July 2012 - June 2013)

Nov

Dec

Jan Feb

Mar

who did not have a substantiated finding between

May

Jun

Jul

Apr

May

Jun

referral and 180 days

32

40

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

YTD Totals

# of families referred 180 days ago

after 180 days

% of families who do not experience maltreatment

34

94.1%

42

95.2% | 92.7

38
41

%

100.0%

35
35

30
30

34
34

34
34

37
37

36
37

41

35

31

423

100.0%

100.0%

42

35

31

Region 2
Reporting month

J

ul

100.0%

100.0%

97.3%

97.6%

100.0%

100.0%

432
97.9%

Referral month

# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago

Jan

Aug

Sep
Feb

Mar

Oct
Apr

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Apr
Oct

May

Jun

44

42

Nov

Dec

# of families referred 180 days ago
% of families who do not experience maltreatment
after 180 days

45
97.8%

100.0%

57
59

96.6%

42

54
56

36
38

56
57

43

43

52
52

46
47

40

43

36

YTD Totals

549

96.4%

94.7%

98.2%

40 44

36

Region 3
Reporting month

100.0%

100.0%

97.9%

100.0%

97.7%

100.0%

559
98.2%

Referral month
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago

Jul
Jan

Aug
Feb

Sep
Mar

Oct
Apr

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Mar
Sep

Apr
Oct

May

Jun

45

42

Nov

Dec

# of families referred 180 days ago
% of families who do not experience maltreatment
after 180 days

46
97.8%

44
95.5%

49
49

100.0%

42
42

28
28

45
45

41
41

47
47

49
50

43

39

37

YTD Totals

Region 4

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

46

40

38

507
516

Reporting month

98.0%

93.5%

97.5%

97.4%

98.3%

Referral month
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago

Jul
Jan

Aug
Feb

Sep
Mar

Oct
Apr

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

who did not have a substantiated finding between

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Mar

Sep Oct

Apr

May

Jun

referral and 180 days

48

50

Nov

Dec

# of families referred 180 days ago
% of families who do not experience maltreatment
after 180 days

48

100.0%

53
94.3%

49
50

98.0%

45
46

34
35

39
41

39
40

48
48

50
50

56

37

39

YTD Totals

97.8%

97.1%

95.1%

97.5%

100.0%

56

39

39

534
545

100.0%

100.0%

94.9%

100.0%

98.0%




Region 5

Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 46 46 49 67 55 46 59 48 37 52 49 50 604
# of families referred 180 days ago 47 46 51 67 55 46 60 48 37 53 49 50 609
7 of families Wh°a?t‘;r”;’t88x dp:;;e”‘:e maltreatment | 97 996 | 100.0% | 96.1% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 98.3% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 98.1% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 99.2%
Statewide
Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 215 220 242 243 183 220 216 232 218 232 203 193 2,617
# of families referred 180 days ago 220 227 250 246 186 223 218 232 221 237 207 194 2,661
7% of families Whoa‘;t‘;”;’;gx dpae;e”"e maltreatment | 9779 | 96.9% | 96.8% | 98.8% | 98.4% | 98.7% | 99.1% | 100.0% | 98.6% | 97.9% | 98.1% | 99.5% | 98.3%
By DCF Region
East Region
Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 39 41 42 42 43 42 39 47 43 45 37 37 497
# of families referred 180 days ago 41 43 45 43 43 43 39 47 45 48 38 37 512
7% of families Whoa‘;toer”;’;gx dp:;e”‘:e maltreatment | 9519 | 95.3% | 93.3% | 97.7% | 100.0% | 97.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 95.6% | 93.8% | 97.4% | 100.0% | 97.1%
Kansas City Region
Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 44 43 56 51 36 53 42 50 47 42 42 37 543
# of families referred 180 days ago 45 43 58 52 38 53 42 50 48 42 43 37 551
7o of families who 40 notex e maltreatment 19769 | 100.0% | 96.6% | 98.1% | 94.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 97.9% | 100.0% | 97.7% | 100.0% | 98.5%




West Region

Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 70 71 76 68 37 61 60 69 73 68 57 54 764
# of families referred 180 days ago 71 75 77 69 38 63 61 69 73 69 59 55 779
7o of families who 40 1ot ex . maltreatment | gg 696 | 94.7% | 98.7% | 98.6% | 97.4% | 96.8% | 98.4% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 98.6% | 96.6% | 98.2% | 98.1%
Wichita Region
Reporting month Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Referral month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago
who did not have a substantiated finding between
referral and 180 days 62 65 68 82 67 64 75 66 55 77 67 65 813
# of families referred 180 days ago 63 66 70 82 67 64 76 66 55 78 67 65 819
7% of families Whoa‘]ft‘;r”;’;gxdp:;ence maltreatment | gg 49 | 98.5% | 97.1% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 98.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 98.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 99.3%

Numerator: The # of families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between referral and 180 days.

Denominator: The # families referred to family preservation 180 days ago.

Data Source: FACTS



