

# Safety during Family Preservation In Home Services between referral and 180 days FY2013

Performance Standard is 95% (July 2012 - June 2013)

### **By Contract Region**

#### Region 1

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	32	40	38	35	30	34	34	37	36	41	35	31	423
# of families referred 180 days ago	34	42	41	35	30	34	34	37	37	42	35	31	432
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	94.1%	95.2%	92.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	97.3%	97.6%	100.0%	100.0%	97.9%

**Region 2** 

		1								1	1		7
Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	44	42	57	54	36	56	43	52	46	40	43	36	549
# of families referred 180 days ago	45	42	59	56	38	57	43	52	47	40	44	36	559
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	97.8%	100.0%	96.6%	96.4%	94.7%	98.2%	100.0%	100.0%	97.9%	100.0%	97.7%	100.0%	98.2%

Region 3

8													
Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	45	42	49	42	28	45	41	47	49	43	39	37	507
# of families referred 180 days ago	46	44	49	42	28	45	41	47	50	46	40	38	516
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	97.8%	95.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	98.0%	93.5%	97.5%	97.4%	98.3%

**Region 4** 

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	48	50	49	45	34	39	39	48	50	56	37	39	534
# of families referred 180 days ago	48	53	50	46	35	41	40	48	50	56	39	39	545
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	100.0%	94.3%	98.0%	97.8%	97.1%	95.1%	97.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	94.9%	100.0%	98.0%

**Region 5** 

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	46	46	49	67	55	46	59	48	37	52	49	50	604
# of families referred 180 days ago	47	46	51	67	55	46	60	48	37	53	49	50	609
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	97.9%	100.0%	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	98.3%	100.0%	100.0%	98.1%	100.0%	100.0%	99.2%

Statewide

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Ī
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	215	220	242	243	183	220	216	232	218	232	203	193	2,617
# of families referred 180 days ago	220	227	250	246	186	223	218	232	221	237	207	194	2,661
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	97.7%	96.9%	96.8%	98.8%	98.4%	98.7%	99.1%	100.0%	98.6%	97.9%	98.1%	99.5%	98.3%

## By DCF Region

**East Region** 

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	39	41	42	42	43	42	39	47	43	45	37	37	497
# of families referred 180 days ago	41	43	45	43	43	43	39	47	45	48	38	37	512
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	95.1%	95.3%	93.3%	97.7%	100.0%	97.7%	100.0%	100.0%	95.6%	93.8%	97.4%	100.0%	97.1%

**Kansas City Region** 

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago													
who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	44	43	56	51	36	53	42	50	47	42	42	37	543
# of families referred 180 days ago	45	43	58	52	38	53	42	50	48	42	43	37	551
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	97.8%	100.0%	96.6%	98.1%	94.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	97.9%	100.0%	97.7%	100.0%	98.5%

#### **West Region**

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Ţ
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	70	71	76	68	37	61	60	69	73	68	57	54	764
# of families referred 180 days ago	71	75	77	69	38	63	61	69	73	69	59	55	779
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	98.6%	94.7%	98.7%	98.6%	97.4%	96.8%	98.4%	100.0%	100.0%	98.6%	96.6%	98.2%	98.1%

### Wichita Region

Reporting month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	
Referral month	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD Totals
# families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between													
referral and 180 days	62	65	68	82	67	64	75	66	55	77	67	65	813
# of families referred 180 days ago	63	66	70	82	67	64	76	66	55	78	67	65	819
% of families who do not experience maltreatment after 180 days	98.4%	98.5%	97.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	98.7%	100.0%	100.0%	98.7%	100.0%	100.0%	99.3%

**Numerator:** The # of families referred to family preservation 180 days ago who did not have a substantiated finding between referral and 180 days.

**Denominator:** The # families referred to family preservation 180 days ago.

Data Source: FACTS